
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 105-00340

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2005 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:3/22/2005 3/22/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding interior work for the Santa Barbara County Courthouse Hall of
Records Rehabilitation (Site # F02001; Project # 8644), First District, as follows:

a)  Award and authorize the Chair to execute a construction contract in the amount of $916,037.86 to
Urquidez Construction Company, Inc. (a local vendor) subject to provisions of the documents and
certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and as required by
California Law;

b)  Authorize the Director of General Services to approve change orders in the aggregate amount of
10% of the contract amount;

c)  Approve a Budget Revision in the amount $530,000 (BJE2005198) from the Clerk-Recorder-
Assessor Modernization Designation (9744) to the Capital Designation (0030).

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS3/22/2005 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding interior work for the Santa Barbara County Courthouse Hall of Records
Rehabilitation (Site # F02001; Project # 8644), First District, as follows:

a)  Award and authorize the Chair to execute a construction contract in the amount of $916,037.86 to Urquidez
Construction Company, Inc. (a local vendor) subject to provisions of the documents and certifications as set
forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and as required by California Law;

b)  Authorize the Director of General Services to approve change orders in the aggregate amount of 10% of the
contract amount;

c)  Approve a Budget Revision in the amount $530,000 (BJE2005198) from the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor
Modernization Designation (9744) to the Capital Designation (0030).

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/11/2025Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

