105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00978 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/3/2005 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/11/2005 Final action: 10/11/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Courthouse Hall of Records

Rehabilitation, Interior Work Site # F02001 (Project # 8644), First District, as follows:

a) Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Urquidez Construction (BC 04-189) for
unanticipated changes in the elevator installation in the amount of $22,676 for Phase Il contract work
in an amount not to exceed $227,476.

b) Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Urquidez Construction (BC 05-141) for
unanticipated and additional scope of work in the amount of $506,500 for Phase Il contract work in an
amount not to exceed $1,422,537,

c) Approve the Budget Revision in the amount $656,279 (BJE2005615) from the Clerk-Recorder-
Assessor Modernization Designation ($424,279), Deferred Maintenance appropriation ($196,000),
and Asbestos Project ($36,000).

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter/ Attachment

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

10/11/2005 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Santa Barbara County Courthouse Hall of Records Rehabilitation, Interior
Work Site # F02001 (Project # 8644), First District, as follows:

a) Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Urquidez Construction (BC 04-189) for
unanticipated changes in the elevator installation in the amount of $22,676 for Phase II contract work in
an amount not to exceed $227,476.

b) Approve and execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Urquidez Construction (BC 05-141) for
unanticipated and additional scope of work in the amount of $506,500 for Phase III contract work in an
amount not to exceed $1,422,537;

c) Approve the Budget Revision in the amount $656,279 (BJE2005615) from the Clerk-Recorder-Assessor

Modernization Designation ($424,279), Deferred Maintenance appropriation ($196,000), and Asbestos Project
($36,000).

[Enter body here.]

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/4/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

